| | \$40.00 Pgs=3 12/21/2022 09:44 AM |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| APN# 1419-10-001-027 | GUNDERSON LAW FIRM |
| | KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E07 |
| Recording Requested by/Mail to: | |
| Name: Gunderson Law Firm | \ \ |
| Address: 3895 Warren Way | \ \ |
| City/State/Zip: Reno, Nevada 89509 | |
| Mail Tax Statements to: | |
| Jimmy & Miran Liu, as Co-Trustees of the K. Liu Trust, U/A dated June 16, 2020 Name: | |
| Address: 259 Swifts Station Drive | |
| City/State/Zip: Carson City, Nevada 89705 | |
| | |
| Grant, Bargain, S | ale Deed |
| Title of Docum | \ \ |
| Title of Docum | ient (required) |
| (Only use if a | oplicable) |
| The undersigned hereby affirms that the | e document submitted for recording |
| DOES contain personal information as | required by law: (check applicable) |
| Affidavit of Death – NRS 4 | 40.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) |
| Judgment – NRS 17.150(4 |) |
| Military Discharge – NRS 4 | .19 020(2) |
| Lede A. Wedler | |
| Signature | |
| Luke A. Walker | |
| Printed Name | |
| This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document | nent #, and is correcting |
| | |

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-992573

APN No.: 1419-10-001-027

When Recorded Return to: Gunderson Law Firm 3895 Warren Way Reno, Nevada 89509

Mail Tax Statements to: Jimmy Liu & Miran Liu, Trustees 259 Swifts Station Dr. Carson City, Nevada 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jimmy K. Liu and Miran K. Liu, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jimmy Liu and Miran Liu, as co-Trustees of THE K. LIU TRUST, U/A dated June 16, 2020

all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness our hands this 20th day of December, 2022.

111

Miran K. Liu

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 20, 2022 by Jimmy K. Liu and Airon K. Liu

Miran K. Liu



NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires 4/

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 22 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE – PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records

APN: 1419-10-001-027



| | E OF NEVADA | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| | ARATION OF VALUE | | |
| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | \wedge |
| | a) 1419-10-001-027 | | |
| | b) | | \ \ |
| | | | \ \ |
| | d) | | \ \ |
| | | | \ \ |
| 2. | Type of Property: | | \ \ |
| | a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re | es. | ~ \ \ \ |
| | c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | FOR RE | CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| | | BOOK | PAGE |
| | | DATE OF | RECORDING: |
| | g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | NOTES:_ | Verified Trust - js |
| | i) | | verilled Trust - Js |
| | | | |
| 3. | Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | / <u>\$</u> | |
| | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property | | |
| | Transfer Tax Value: | \$ | |
| | Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \$ | |
| | | 1 |)] |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed: | \ __ | / / |
| | Transfer Tay Evamption per NPS 375 000 | Section #7 | |
| | b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to | o trust without o | consideration and presented with |
| | certificate of trust at time of transfer. | | |
| | | | < |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: | % | |
| | | 1 | |
| Th | e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under | penalty of perj | ury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS |
| 37 | 5.110, that the information provided is correct to | the best of their | information and belief, and can be |
| Sur | oported by documentation if called upon to substa | entiate the infor | mation provided herein. Furthermore, the |
| nai | rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem | ption, or other | determination of additional tax due, may |
| res | sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes | st at 1% per mo | nth. |
| 105 | and in a policing of 107, of the last fine f | 1 1 | |
| Pursua | nt to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo | intly and severa | lly liable for any additional amount owed. |
| and the same of th | ure Sull Wills | / / | |
| Signat | ure The Sulf Contract of the s | Capacity _ | Attorney for Grantor |
| Land | I de Mi balla | | Attorney for Grantee |
| Signat | ure SUAWAY | Capacity _ | Altorney for Grantee |
| | | | |
| / | SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | BUY. | ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| | (REQUIRED) | | (REQUIRED) |
| | · limmy K & Miran K Liu | Duint Names 1 | The K. Liu Trust, U/A dated June 16, 2020 |
| | Jame: Jimmy K. & Miran K. Liu | Print Name: _ | Swifts Station Drive |
| | ss: 259 Swifts Station Drive | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | on City |
| City: | Carson City | | |
| State: | Nevada Zip:89705 | State: Nevad | a Zip:89705 |
| COLUM | AANN/DEDOOM DEOLIECTING DECORDING | | |
| COMP | PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING | | |
| 7 | (required if not the seller or buyer) | Eggman: # | |
| Print N | Name: Gunderson Law Firm | Escrow # | |
| | SS: 3895 Warren Way Reno State: N | evada | Zip: 89509 |
| City: | Reno State: N (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM | | DRDED/MICROFILMED) |
| | (As A FODLIC RECORD THIS FORM | THE DE ICO | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |